41 To Wheaton [ 41 To Aspen Hill 41 To Wheaton [ 41 To Aspen Hill HOW TO RIDE A BUS FARES e e 95 S
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SATURDAY '

SATURDAY

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP Check schedule for timepoint nearest your location. [ Ride On, Ride On Extra, Ride On Flex, Flash | ZERO |
Wait at the blue and white RIDE ON bus stop sign.

; . . ; ;:’& ; . . ; ;:’& Arrive several minutes before scheduled time. GUARANTEED RIDE HOME
. S, Qe e S S o @ s s Sy KL Qe < S s¢ % e Notallst listed blic timetabl
oo SF N § ,570? NORS / § 5% ,570? N § S S8 oy oo SF N § ,570? s § ISARN] ,570? N § S S oy ot all stops are fisted on a public timetable- When you take Metrobus, Metrorail and Ride On
L FX IS & < I3 o SISy SS9 & Fp &YX &8 TL &Y &G & s I S ST 5% & & P X O b ) . - :
P €8 o & &3 g5 s L oF g ¢ £ ¢ q'?‘- &y Je Fe &y o £ & e L L oF g £ ¢ ;}' gL 2o ® |f you are unfamiliar with your stop, sit or stand to work, you are eligible to participate in the free
ES s & § (53‘\10? §§ < < §§ (53‘\{0? LF § ST SO O ES s & § (53‘\{0? §§ N N §§ (53‘\{0? L& 5§ ST S8 £y behind the line near the front of the bus and ask Commuter Connections Guaranteed Ride Home
Q © © © < X < St Y 6 6 YS Yo U4 Q © © © < X < St Y 6 6 YS Yo U4 the bus driver to notify you when your stop is Program. To register and to receive program
12 4 5 6 7 8 12 4 5 6 7 8 8 7 6 4 5 3 2 1 approaching. detals call:
5:20 525 5:31 5:36 5:42 551 5:55 5:35 5:39 549 552 557 6:01 6:07 6:09 5:55  6:00 6:05 6:09 6:15 6:24  6:28 6:15 618 6:27 6:30 6:33  6:36  6:42  6:44 ® Ask the bus driver if you are not sure if the bus Commuter Services at 301-770-POOL(7665).
6:14 619  6:25  6:30  6:36  6:46  6:50 6:15 619  6:29 6:32 637 641 6:47  6:49 6:25 6:30  6:35  6:39 645 654 6:58 6:50 6:53 7:02 7:05 7:08 711 7:17  7:19 goes to your stop.
7:00 7:07 715 7:21 7:28 7:40  7:45 6:50 6:55 7:07 7:10  7:15  7:20  7:27  7:30 655 7:00 7:05 7:09 7:15 7:24  7:28 7:25 7:28 7:37 7:40 7:43 7:46 7:52 754
7:38  7:45 7:53  7:59 8:06 8:18 8:23 7:25 7:30 7:42 7:45 7:50 7:55 8:02 8:05 7:30  7:36 742  7:46 7:52 802 8:06 8:00 803 812 815 818 821 827 829 ® If you have internet access (at home or somewhere :
8:13 820 828 834 841 853 858 8:00 805 817 820 825 830 837 8:40 8:05 811 817 821 827 837 841 8:35 838 847 850 853 856 9:02 9:04 else, such as a public library), it may be easier for you TRIP PLANNER
8:48 855 9:03  9:09 9116 928  9:33 8:35 840 852 855 9:00 9:05 912 9:15 8:40 846 852 856 9:02 912  9:16 9:10 913 9:22 9:25 9:28 9:31  9:37  9:39 to use an online trip planner (like the Ride On Trip
9:23  9:29  9:35 941 9:47  9:59 10:04 9:10 9115 9:227 9:30 9:35 9:40 9:47 9:50 9:15 9221  9:27  9:31 9:37 947  9:51 9:45 9:49 10:00 10:03 10:07 10:11 10:17 10:19 Planner) rather than a paper timetable. The Ride On Trip Planner
9:58 10:04 10:10 10:16 10:22 10:34 10:39 9:45 9:50 10:02 10:05 10:10 10:15 10:22 10:25 9:50  9:56 10:02 10:06 10:12 10:22 10:26 10:20 10:24 10:35 10:38 10:42 10:46 10:52 10:54 ® Be mindful of changes in the schedule, for holidays mobile app is easy
10:33  10:39 10:45 10:51 10:57 11:09 11:14 10:20 10:25 10:37 10:40 10:45 10:50 10:57 11:00 10:25 10:31 10:37 10:41 10:47 10:57 11:01 10:55 10:59 11:10 11:13 11:17 11:21 11:27 11:29 or bad weather. to use and can be
11:08 11:14 11:20 11:26 11:32 11:44 11:49 10:55 11:00 11:12 11:15 11:20 11:25 11:32 11:35 11:00 11:06 11:12 11:16 11:22 11:32 11:36 11:30 11:34 11:45 11:48 11:52 11:56 12:02 12:04 _ downloaded from the
11:43 11:49 11:55 12:01 12:07 12:19 12:24 11:30 11:35 11:47 11:50 11:55 12:00 12:07 12:10 11:35 11:41 11:47 11:51 11:57 12:07 12:11 12:05 12:09 12:20 12:23 12:27 12:31 12:37 12:39 ® Please observe the following rules for all patrons: Google or Apple store.
12:18 12:24 12:30 12:36 12:42 12:54 12:59 12:05 12:10 12:22 12:25 12:30 12:35 12:42 12:45 12:10 12:16 12:22 12:26 12:32 12:42 12:46 12:40 12:44 12:55 12:58 1:02 1:06 1:12 1:14 No eating, drinking, smoking or alcohol consumption
12:53 12:59 1:05 1:11  1:17  1:29  1:34 12:40 12:45 12:57 1:00 1:05 1:10 1:17 1:20 12:45 12:51 12:57 1:01  1:07 1:17  1:21 1:15 1:19 1:30 1:33 1:37 1:41  1:47  1:49 on the bus.
1:28 1:34 1:40 1:46 1:52 2:04 2:09 1:15 1:20 1:32 1:35 1:40 1:45 1:52 1:55 1:20 1:26 1:32 1:37 1:45 1:56 2:00 1:50 1:54 2:05 2:08 2:12 2:16 2:22 2:24 ® Electronic devices may be played with earphones METROACCESS
2:03 2:10 2:18 2:24 2:31 2:44 2:49 1:50 1:55 2:07 2:10 2:15 2:20 2:27 2:30 1:55 2:01 2:07 2112 2:20 2:31 2:35 2:25 2:29 2:40 2:43 2:47 2:51 2:57 2:59 set at low level.
2:38 2:45 2:53 2:59 3:06 3:19 3:24 2:25 2:30 2:42 2:45 2:50 2:55 3:02 3:05 2:30 2:36 2:42 2:47 2:55 3:06 3:10 3:00 3:04 3:15 3:18 3:22 3:26 3:32 3:34 Alternative paratransit service to this Ride On
3:13 3:20 3:28 3:34 341 3:54 3:59 3:00 3:05 3:17 3:20 3:25 3:30 3:37 3:40 3:05 311 317 322 3:30 3:41 345 3:35 3:39 3:50 3:53 3:57 4:01 4:07 4:09 route for people with certified disabilities is
3:48 3:55 4:03 4:09 4:16 4:29 4:34 3:35 3:41 3:53 3:56 4:02 4:08 4:15 4:18 3:40 3:46 3:52 3:57 4:05 4:16 4:20 4:10 4114 4:25 4:28 4:32 4:36 4:42 4:44 HOW TO READ A TIMETABLE available. Call MetroAccess at 301-562-5360.
4:23 4:30 4:38 4:44 451  5:04  5:09 4:10 4:16 4:28 4:31 4:37 4:43 4:50 4:53 4:15 4:21 4:27 4:32 440 4:51 4:55 4:45 4:49 5:00 5:03 5:07 5:11 5:17 5:19
4:58 5:05 5:13 5:19 5:26 5:39 5:44 4:45 4:51 5:03 5:06 5:12 5:18 5:25 5:28 4:50 4:56 5:02 5:07 5:15 5:26 5:30 5:20 5:24 5:35 5:38 5:42 5:46 5:52 5:54 ® Find the schedule for the day of the week and Montgomery County Transit:
5:33 5:40 5:48 5:54 6:01 614 6:19 5:20 5:26 5:38 5:41 5:47 5:553 6:00 6:03 5:25 5:31 5:37 5:42 5550 6:01 6:05 5:55 5:59 6:10 6:13 6117 6:21  6:27  6:29 the direction you wish to ride. et 0lkus roufas, be purposh=saninslinE AnoT
6:08 6:15 6:23 6:29 6:36 6:49  6:54 5:55 6:01 6:13 6:16 6:22 6:28 6:35 6:38 6:00 6:06 6:12 6117 6:25 6:36 6:40 6:30 6:34 6:45 6:48 6:52 6:56 7:02  7:04
6:43 6:50 6:58 7:04 7:11  7:24  7:29 6:30 6:35 6:47 6:50 6:55 7:01 7:07 7:10 6:35 6:41 6:47 652 7:00 7:11  7:15 7:05 7:09 7:20 7:23 7:27 7:31 7:37 7:39 ® Find the timepoints closest to your origin and
7:20 7:25 7:31 7:36 7:42 7:52 7:56 7:05 7:09 7:20 7:23 7:28 7:33 7:39 7:42 710 7:16 7:22 7:27 7:35 7:46 7:50 740 7:43 7:52 7:55 7:59 8:02 8:07 8:09 destination. The timepoints are shown on the
8:00 8:05 8:11 8:16 8:22 8:32 8:36 7:40 744 7:55 7:58 8:03 8:08 8:14 8:17 7:45 7:50 7:55 7:59 8:05 8:14 8:18 8:15 8:18 8:27 8:30 8:34 8:37 8:42 8:44 route map and indicate the time the bus is
8:40 8:45 851 856 9:02 9:12 9:16 8:15 8:19 8:30 8:33 8:38 8:43 8:49 8:52 8:20 8:225 8:30 8:34 8:40 8:49 8:53 850 8:53 9:02 9:05 9:09 9:12 9:17 9:19 scheduled to be at the particular location. Your
9:20 9:25 9:31 9:36 9:42 9:552 9:56 8:50 8:54 9:05 9:08 913 9:18 9:24 9:27 855 9:00 9:05 9:09 9:15 9:24 9:28 9:25 9:28 9:37 9:40 9:44 9:47 9:52 9:54 nearest bus stop may be between timepoints.
10:00 10:05 10:11 10:16 10:22 10:32 10:36 9:25 9:29 9:40 9:43 9:48 9:53 9:59 10:02 9:30 9:35 9:40 9:44 9:550 9:59 10:03 10:00 10:03 10:12 10:15 10:19 10:22 10:27 10:29 o Read down the column to see the fimes when
10:40 10:45 10:51 10:56 11:02 11:12 11:16 10:00 10:04 10:14 10:17 10:22 10:26 10:32 10:34 10:05 10:10 10:15 10:19 10:25 10:34 10:38 10:40 10:43 10:52 10:55 10:59 11:02 11:07 11:09 2 trio will be at the aiven timenoint. Read the . : ——
11:20 11:25 11:31 11:36 11:42 11:52 11:56 10:40 10:44 10:54 10:57 11:02 11:06 11:12 11:14 10:50 10:55 11:00 11:04 11:10 11:19 11:23 NOTES: AM | PM time“; oo to the f‘ight o seswhén the trip Ifyou nekjd an Amerlc§n§ with Dlsablllt|§; Act (AbDA) .
NOTES AM PM NOTES. AM PM NOTES AM PM reaches Other timepoints. |f no time is Shown’ reasonable accommodation to access RI e On us service,

contact MC311 by voice at 240-777-0311, by email
RideOn.CustomerService@montgomerycountymd.gov
or TTY 711.

that trip does not serve that timepoint.

SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE Montgomery County assures that no person shall, on the grounds of race,
color, or national origin, as provided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
. . 1964 and the Civil Rights Act of 1987, be excluded from the participation ||
Plea,se irrlvel at you!r Sitop Sever?' mmu.tes.aheac! Of your in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination R' n

l?us scheduled arrival. Since safe service IS. a priority at under any program or activity. For more information or to file a complaint,

Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather. please contact the Montgomery County Office of Human Rights.

Montgomery County Transit




41 To Wheaton [

SUNDAY

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP

41 To Aspen Hill

SUNDAY

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 7, 2025

WELCOME TO RIDE ON

RIDE ON is a community bus service operated by the
Montgomery County Department of Transportation.

Aspen Hill - Connecticut Ave -
Weller Rd — Glenmont [J]] - Kensington -
Plyers Mill Rd — Wheaton []

Ride On

Montgomery County Transit

41

¥ ¥ oy RIDE ON operates over 80 routes that serve all 13
N o o L < Montgomery County Metrorail stations and 7 MARC stations.
] ? © oy @ S'V.b o}-’ L o}-’ L S'V.b o @ 3'? ? “ oy For detailed information, or to have timetables mailed, call 311
& & , , .
Bel Pre Rd Q:S’oé” 5&‘ VA' cp * & §§ §§ § § §§ §§ C?C;;' & 59*0 59 vé Qg'%bb, Outside Montgomery County .........c.cccueennene 240-777-0311 -
veo IO ED S L oF o O o5 X 5 S g% g2 v Ride On
KEY QQK § P’ %b 5 § § 7? & & & s o § 1? g s § § & § ,9) Qof Visi b si . - Montgomery County Transit
$ $ S §b ¢ s S8 D5 < < oS 95 éz’ & F§ S5 908 & isit our web site at: Regular Mailing Address:
(9‘62; © (-'(JD o S QQ"D < 5y & & < 5y QQ"D o o) U§ © GJZ’ (761) www.rideonbus.com Montgomery County DOT
EEE BUS ROUTE Real Time information i o A ;
I CERTAIN TRIPS 1 2 4 S5 6 7 8 8 7 6 4 S 3 2 1 oalabloat ?c;\;lsl\l/lo:n(:iz;tr::fesrt\ﬁces DAILY SERVICE
——  EXPRESS SERVICE 5:55 5:59 6:03 6:07 6:113  6:22  6:26 6:15  6:18  6:27  6:29  6:33  6:37 6143 6:45 www.rideonrealtime.com Floor Rockville, MD 20850
w 6:25 629 6:33  6:37  6:43 652 656 6:50 6:53 7:02 7:04 7:08 7:12 7:18 7:20 . - . e s .
METRO STATION 655 659  7.03  7:07 713 7:22  7:26 7:25 7:28 7:37 7:39 7:43 7:47 7:53  7:55 altermate format or tranelated into andther language. please
O scroo 7:30  7:35 7:40 7:45 7:51 801 805 8:00 803 812 814 818 822 828 830 call 311, or outside Montgomery County 240-777-0311. Aspen Hill
Shopping © usrary 8:05 810 815 820 826 8:36 8:40 8:35 8:38 847 849 853 857 903 9:05 Para mas informacién o para pedir este documento en un
Aspen Hill Rd Center GLENMONT O POINT OF INTEREST 8:40 845 850 855 901 9:11 9:15 910 913 9:22 924 928 9:32 9:38 9:40 formato diferente o traducido a otro idioma, por favor, llame al
O Aspen Hil 5 © HosPiTAL 915 920 925 930 9:36 946 9:50 9:45  9:49 10:00 10:02 10:06 10:10 10:16 10:18 311 o de fuera del Condado de Montgomery al 240-777-0311.
o Shopping Center > ‘ 9:50 9:55 10:00 10:05 10:11 10:21 10:25 10:20 10:24 10:35 10:37 10:41 10:45 10:51 10:53 NFESER. EEM&E%K?EJ&$$§EEE%EH%$¢§%§H Weller Rd
o 3 & RS June 2025 Subject to change 10:25 10:30 10:35 10:40 10:46 10:56 11:00 10:55 10:59 11:10 11:12 11:16 11:20 11:26 11:28 SARERS, BRI, ARCAEREBHE, HE
S | & S 11:00 11:05 11:10 11:15 11:21 11:31 11:35 11:30 11:34 11:45 11:47 11:51 11:55 12:01 12:03 s clsA L s i Lh B1Al e Lh ol ol
s 2, Weler Glenmont 11:35 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:56 12:06 12:10 12:05 12:09 12:20 12:22 12:26 12:30 12:36 12:38 A o A o o1olol nio
KA Road ES w 12:10 12:15 12:20 12:25 12:31 12:41 12:45 12:40 12:44 12:55 12:57 1:01 1:05 1:11 1:13 Ol M= 240-777-03112 912t51A|7| HEZILICH Glenmont w
e«e\\e‘?‘ dolph Rd 12:45 12:50 12:55 1:00 1:06 1:16 1:20 1:15 1:19 1:30 1:32 1:36 1:40 1:47 1:49 A-Eo.000 001 F MO0 QYT Lhrovd (1-APSR ovah
%, e o 1:20 1:25 1:31 1:36 1:42 1:53 1:57 1:50 1:54 2:05 2:07 2:11 2:15 2:22 2:24 AGOMYP LGP WI.AA &k ATIN+(729°: ANNP+T N 311
e o o % > 1:55 2:00 2:06 2:11 2:17 2:28 2:32 2:25 2:29 2:40 2:42 2:46 2:50 2:57 2:59 ®eg° NP7y +700) N4 -¢p, 240-777-0311 RR.00-{y:: .
s, % 2:30 2:35 2:41 2:46 2:52 3:03 3:07 3:00 3:04 3:15 3:17 3:21 3:25 3:32 3:34 Pour plus d'informations ou pour recevoir un exemplaire de ce Connecticut Ave
ai‘p 3:05 3:10 316 3:21 3:27 3:38 3:42 3:35 3:39 3:50 3:52 3:56 4:00 4:07 4:09 document sous un format différent ou traduit dans une autre
T @ Iiheaton 3:40 345 351 356  4:02 413 4:17 410 4:14 425 4:27 431 4:35 442 4:44 pre) vl S 8 o e e
extérieur du comté de Montgomery.
2000 Rd 4:15 4:20 4:26 4:31 4:37 4:48 4:52 4:45 4:49 5:00 5:02 5:06 5:10 5:17 5:19 S e et G et e T Kensington
. . q . 5 . 5 5 . g 5 5 . € tim hieu them, hoac de yeu Cau cung cap tal lieu nay theo din
15 4:50 455 5:01 5:06 5:12 5:223 5:27 5:20 5:24 5:35 5:37 5:41 545 5:552 5:54 ang kb hay thayén ngl sang madn gt khit, v 1ong go! 311
5:25 5:30 5:36 5:41 5:47 5:58 6:02 5:55 5:59 6:10 6:12 6:16 6:20 6:27 6:29 hoéc s6 240-777-0311 néu goi tir bén ngoai Quan Montgomery.
6:00 6:05 6:11 6:16 6:22 6:33  6:37 6:30 6:34 6:45 6:47 6:51 6:55 7:02 7:04
6:35 6:40 6:46 6:51 6:57 7:08  7:12 7:05 7:09 7:20 7:22 7:26 7:30 7:37 7:39 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE Plyers Mill Rd
b, 7:10 7:15 7:21 7:26 7:32 7:43 7:47 7:40 7:43 7:52 7:54 7:58 8:01 8:06 8:08 Weekday Schedule operates on Indigenous Peoples’ Day
s 44,-/% WHEATON 7:45 7:49 753 757 8:03 8:12 8:16 8:15 8:18 8:27 8:29 8:33 8:36 8:41 8:43 Saturday Schedule operates on Independence Day
Rock View 4 8:20 8:24 8:28 8:32 8:38 8:47 8:51 8:50 8:53 9:02 9:04 9:08 9:11 9:16 9:18 ) )
ES 9 Sunday Schedule operates on New Year’s Day, Memorial Day,
P23 3 U, 8:55 8:59 9:03 9:07 913 9:22 9:26 9:25 9:28 9:37 9:39 9:43 9:46 9:51 9:53 Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day Wheaton m
Denfeld Ave § Wheaton W @’S@,&/ 9:30 9:34 9:38 9:42 9:48 9:57 10:01 10:00 10:03 10:12 10:14 10:18 10:21 10:26 10:28 Special Schedule operates on MLK, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day,
g N o 10:05 10:09 10:13 10:17 10:23 10:32 10:36 10:40 10:43 10:52 10:54 10:58 11:01 11:06 11:08 Juneteenth, Veterans Day
> O Westfield O Qe 10:50 10:54 10:58 11:02 11:08 11:17 11:21 NOTES: AM | PM . )
< v % : Like us on Facebook Subscribe to
K E N S I N GTO N ® \y(\"e(5 Wheaton <. % NOTES AM PM facebook.com/RideOnMCT email alerts at @
4p°’ www.montgomerycountymd.gov/
) YouTube vdeliver Call Us at
Iyo“’/ss‘qv P|yers Mill Rd 3 youtube.com/RideOnMCT govaeivery MCDOT 31 1
e Q
B Bluesky Subscribe to Montgomery County
. 0 - % @rideonmct.bsky.social text alerts ?r‘;ﬁzgzgfocg Find Info Online at
5 Text MONTGOMERY RIDEON to .
7 . G o Follow us on X 62463 ‘ rideonbus.com
& ensington % = . - x.com/RideOnMCT
g MARC 2&/}«7 ES o Plea'se arrive at your stop several minutes ahead of your Thank You for Get Real-Time Arrivals at
& T e < bus’ scheduled arrival. Since safe service is a priority at E Instagram - . | b . .
Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather. instagram.com/RideonmcT  Riding With Us! rideonrealtime.com




